pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Ms. Debra K. Miller

Executive Director

Juniper Village at Mount Joy, LLC
607 Hearthstone Lane

Mount Joy, Pennsylvania 17552

RE: Juniper Village at Mount Joy
License #: 330040

Dear Ms. Miller:

As a result of the Department's Bureau of Human Services Licensing’s annual
licensing inspection on February 6, 2019 of the above facility, the violations with 55
Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
violation report were found.

Ali citations specified on the enclosed viclation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureay of Human Services Licensing
825 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs. pa.gov



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 0f2
PCH Name: JUNIPER VILLAGE AT MOUNT JOY Licansa Numbar: 33004
Addrass: 607 HEARTHSTONE LANE, MOUNT JOY, PA 17552 County: Lancaster
Administrator: Bebra K. Milier Reglon: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Name: JUNIPER VILLAGE AT MOUNT JOY LLC

Legal Entity Address: 607 HEARTHSTONE LANE, MOUNT JOY, PA 17552

Certifleate(s) of Cocupancy
C-2LP
(03/08/2000
L&l

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Dally Staff: 59 Waking Stafi; 44

Type of inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Notlee: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Reneawal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
02/06/2019: Showers, Michael; Cargile, Kellie

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Detalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicatars:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 72 < Number of Resldents who:
-
Numbher of Residents Served: 58 Receive Supplemental Sscurity Income:
Secured Dementia Care Unit In Home; No v Are 60 Yoars of Age or Oldar; 56
Area: Have Mantat lihess; 0
Secured Dementla Unit Capacity, if Applicable: Have an Inteliestual Disabliity: &
Number of Residents Served in Secured Demantia Cara Unit, Have a Mability Nised: 3
if applicable:
Have a Physical Disabliity: 1

Number of Current Hospice Residants: 4
Number of Hespice Residents In past year: 10+
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Violation Report: 33004 - 02/06/2019 - Showars, Michas!
PCH Name: JUNIPER VILLAGE AT MOUNT JOY

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800
2600.187{d) - The homa shall follow the directions of the prescriber.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident 1 is preseribed € units of Humalog insulin to be administered three fimes each day unless the resident’s blood sugar is
measured to be less than 150, {f this occurs the administration of the insulin is to be held. On 4/31/2019 at 11:30am, Resident 1 had
a blood sugar reading of 143 and 8 units of insulin were agministered by Stafi Person A,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICON {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to correct the vioiation described above and steps fo prevent a simifar violation from ccouring again. If steps cannot be vompleted
immediately, include dales by which the steps wiill be completed.

5{;5 WWED @C&J/ﬂwmﬁw Page 2A

Repeat Violation: No Bate(s) of F'reviotzs Violation{s):

Signature of Legai Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) N m U,L

Printed Name and Title of LEB Entity RapresMative

[Requlred on EVERY Page) Eﬁra Cf &m}«?.{& D,m Date FEBfUﬁfbj 1) o0
L .
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved asof  _2/14/19 Plan of correction implementation status as of  2/14/19
{Date) _(W-

[:] Fully implemented

IE{ Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

BAS

{initiais}

The above plan of correction was approved by D Partially implemented - inadeguate Progress

D Mot Implermented
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PCH NAME: JUNIPER VILLAGE AT MOUNT JOY LICENSE NUMBER: 330040

What Specific change will be made

The specific change will ba to speak to the Medication Technician (which was done immediataly} that
made tha error and mentor her and retrain her on the on the 5 rights and 3 checks per medication. It is
expected of the Medication Technician to read the full instructions aswritten from the physician and
follow the directions from the prescriber. The Director of Welness will go over with il the Medication
Technicians and reviaw the importance of following prescribers ordered.

Who will make the change

The Executive Director and the Director of Wellness

When will the change be made

The change was made immediately.

How will the change be made

The change will be made by having Medication Technician who made the error be mentored and re-
trained to do her 5 rights and 3 checks for each medication to assure to follow the prescriber’s orders as
written and read the full instructions. The medication administration recards on al! residents will be
checked weekly by the Director of Wellness and/or the Medical Concierge to assure cormnpliance.

What system have you implemented to make sure that the same violation will not occur again and
what training will be provided to your staff

The system implemented will be that at all Weliness meetings the Medication technicians wili be
mentored and trained about the importance of reading the medication administration records and
following the prescriber’s orders. This is in addition to their annual training. Medication administration
orders will also be checkad weekly on all residents to assure compliance by the Director of Wellness and
the Medical Concierge. The record of training will be signed by the Medication Technician and kept in
their individual file.



